Select Page

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Town of Paonia

Boil Order Lifted

Customers of         TOWN OF PAONIA WATER SYSTEM              were notified on           March 1, 2019     

that, due to A PRESSURE DROP they should boil their drinking water or use bottled water. We are pleased to report that the problem has been corrected and that it is no longer necessary to boil or use bottled water. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

WE RECOMMEND YOU FLUSH YOUR LINES AND REPLACE ANY FILTERS ON YOUR PERSONAL SYSTEM OR APPLIANCES. AN ELEVATED LEVEL OF CHLORINE WILL BE PRESENT FOR AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME BUT BE ADVISED, THE LEVELS ARE WITHIN THE STATE REQUIRED LEVELS.                                                      

For more information, please contact          PAONIA TOWN HALL                                   

at 970-527-4101                  or 214 GRAND AVENUE or PAONIA@TOWNOFPAONIA.COM.

 

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

 

This notice is being sent to you by The Town of Paonia

Colorado Public Water System ID#: CO 0115601

Date distributed: March 8, 2019

Share This